PSD-JMT-2

Schedule 1

COST OF SERVICE   GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION

TEST PERIOD ENDED September 30, 2017 10-Aug-18

RATE PERIOD:  January 2019 - September 2019 GMP FILED DPS ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENT PROFORMA PSD PROFORMA

BALANCES COL3-COL1 BALANCES ADJUSTMENTS BALANCES

COST OF SERVICE - $ in 000s (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

 Operating Expenses:

   Purchased Power, Net $197,507 $19,167 $216,674 $216,674

   Production 19,360 676 20,036 20,036

   Other Power Supply 941 1,541 2,482 2,482

-------- ------- -------- -------- --------

 Purchased Power and Production 217,808 21,384   239,191 0 239,191

   Transmission 71,630 14,566   86,196 (398) 85,798

   Transmission - Other 2,641 1,739   4,380 4,380

   Distribution 27,131 7,503   34,634 34,634

   Customer Accounting 3,720 4,239   7,958 7,958

   Customer Service and Information 1,866 159   2,025 2,025

   Sales 73 (73)   0 0

   Administrative and General 28,664 14,237   42,900 42,900

   Non Base O&M Costs - AMI 1,405 (1,333)   72 72

   Non Base O&M Costs - KCW 608 (3)   605 605

   Non Base O&M Costs - VMPD 43 (43)   (0) (0)

   Acct 929 (203) -   (203) (203)

   Business Development 570 0   570 570

   Depreciation & Amortization 43,199 (17,675)   25,524 (1,160) 24,364

   Taxes - Federal and State 29,139 (14,468)   14,671 (455) 14,216

   - Municipal 19,930 2,322   22,252 22,252

   - Other, excluding Revenue Taxes 2,067 (99)   1,968 1,968

   Accretion Expense 186 16   202 202

   Capital Costs (Credit Facility Fees) 446 (354)   92 92

-------- ------- -------- -------- --------

 Total Operating Expenses 450,921 32,116 483,038 (2,013) 481,025

 Return on Utility Rate Base 70,121 12,497 82,618 (1,954) 80,664 5.27%

-------- ------- -------- -------- --------

 Total Cost of Service Before Credits 521,043 44,613 565,656 (3,967) 561,689

 Less:

   Equity in Earnings of Affiliates 70,749 (15,888)   54,861 0 54,861

   Other Operating Revenues 18,292 (3,773)   14,519 (541) 13,978

   Business Development 821 (0)   821 0 821

-------- ------- -------- -------- --------

Total Credits 89,862 (19,661) 70,200 (541) 69,660

 Cost of Service to Ultimate Consumers 431,181 64,275 495,456 (3,426) 492,030

 Gross Revenue & Fuel Gross Receipts Taxes 4,565 23 4,588 0 4,588

-------- ------- -------- -------- --------

 Total Cost of Service to Ultimate Consumers 435,746 64,298 500,044 (3,426) 496,618

 Merger savings (13,875) (13,875)

Total Cost of Service to Ultimate Consumers 486,169 482,743

Revenue from Ultimate Consumers 443,962 461,056 461,056

Revenue Deficiency from Ultimate Consumers 25,112$   (3,426) 21,687$

Base Rate Revenue Adjustment Percent 5.45% 4.70%

Return of One Time Bill Credit for Corporate Tax Reform (27,407)$  ($27,407)

Net Revenue Adjustment (2,294)$   (5,720)$

Net Revenue Adjustment Percent -0.50% -1.24%

Bolded, italicized text indicates functional categories in Base O&M Costs.

Exhibit PSD-JMT-2

PSD-JMT-2

Schedule 2

Page 1 of 2

RATE BASE INVESTMENT GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORPORATION

TEST PERIOD ENDED September 30, 2017 10-Aug-18

$ in 000s

10 MONTH AVG ADJUSTMENT 10 MONTH AVG PSD DPS ADJUSTED

BALANCES COL3-COL1 BALANCES ADJUSTMENTS BALANCES

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

 Production $539,888 $63,876 $603,764 $603,764